Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Leroy Blair	03/22/2002
Oswin M. Schreiber	03/26/2002
Jeffrey Thomas Smith	03/22/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Micro Circuits Corporation
Street Address:	6290 Sequence Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12009740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-845-2174

Email: trlasher@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: Qualcomm Incorporated
Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 082695C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Lasher

Total Attachments: 2

500750850

source=082695C3_ASST#page1.tif source=082695C3_ASST#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022085 FRAME: 0096

12009/4

J UV HU

j



ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In accordance with our obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we JAMES LEROY BLAIR, of 9030 Danube Lane. San Diego, CA 92126. OSWIN M. SCHREIBER, of 12949 Angosto Way, San Diego, CA 92128, and JEFFREY THOMAS SMITH, of 16108 Lake View Road, Poway, CA 92064, have sold. assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to APPLIED MICRO CIRCUITS CORPORATION, a California corporation, with a place of business at 6290 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to FLEXIBLE INTERCONNECT CABLE WITH HIGH FREQUENCY ELECTRICAL TRANSMISSION LINE by me devised and the application executed by us and filed in the March 26, 2002 United States Patent and Trademark Office on (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and Serial No. 10/107,667 filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominces, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

GT\6285190.1 103747-16561*5*

PATENT REEL: 012887 FRAME: 0749

PATENT REEL: 022085 FRAME: 0097



Attorney Docket No.: AMCC9980

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation, in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 3/22/2002

Date: 3/26/2002

Date: 3/22/2002

JAMES LEROY BLA

COUNTY SCHEED

JEFFKEN PHOMAS SMITH

GT\6285190.1 103747-165615

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012887 FRAME: 0750

PATENT

REEL: 022085 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 01/09/2009